
रा Ō̓ ीय ŮोȨोिगकी सं̾थान दुगाŊपुर 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR 

MAHATMA GANDHI AVENUE, DURGAPUR-713209 
West Bengal, INDIA, www.nitdgp.ac.in 

(An Autonomous InsƟtuƟon of the Govt. of India under MoE) 
An Autonomous Institution of the Govt. of India under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya) 

 
 

NoƟce No.: NITD/PAC/P&S/SSM/BT/MoA/2024-25/2        

 

Sub: - Notice Inviting Objections/Comments on Procurement of  Plasmid Vector Construct: (LPMO_L27NTL 
/ LPMO_L27EXK / LPMO_L25NNS / XI_WT / BGL17) in pPICZA for Biotechnology Department, NIT 
Durgapur. 
1. A request has been received from Dr. Sudit S. Mukhopadhyay, PI DBT Project, NIT Durgapur for procurement of 
Plasmid Vector Construct: (LPMO_L27NTL / LPMO_L27EXK / LPMO_L25NNS / XI_WT / BGL17) in pPICZA for 
Biotechnology Department Under Proprietary ArƟcle. 

2. The PAC cerƟficaƟon from the vendor is aƩached herewith. 

3. The above documents as menƟoned in para 2 are being uploaded in the public domain to submit objecƟons, 
comments, if any from the manufacturer/supplier regarding Proprietary nature of the arƟcles within seven days giving 

received by the Joint Registrar Procurement, NIT Durgapur over email address:  mail to: procurement@nitdgp.ac.in. 

4. In case of No ObjecƟon Received within seven days, it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment 
or objecƟon to offer and case will be decided on merit to finalize the purchase. 

 

 

Asit Kumar 
Joint Registrar Procurement 

 

 

Encls: - 

 SpecificaƟon 
 PAC CerƟficates by the vendor 
 PAC CerƟficates by the vendor 
 QuotaƟon by the vendor 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date: 19/06/2024

the reference no. NITD/PAC/P&S/SSM/BT/MoA/2024-25/2, dated: 19/06/2024. The comments/objections should be







 

Biotech Desk Pvt. Ltd. 
Plot No 3,  Rd # 12, IDA Nacharam,  
Ph: +91-7207616167, 7207116161 Mb: 9550029559 
support@biotechdesk.com      www.biotechdesk.com.com 

 

 

 
 

 

                                PROPRIETORY NATURE CERTIFICATE 
 
 
 

1) Certified that articles mentioned in quotation no. G2P#231108_E_GS_BM_25 Dated 18/04/2024 

are proprietary items of Genscript. 

 

2) M/s Biotech Desk Pvt Ltd is the sole manufacturer /distributors / established importers / dealer of 

these articles. 

 

3) Certified that the rates quoted by Biotech Desk Pvt Ltd are the same and not higher these quoted 

with other Government, Public Sector or Private 
 

 
 For Biotech Desk Pvt Ltd, 

 Yours sincerely, 

 Authorized Signatory’s 

      
 

 Name: Jhansi Rani 

 Designation: Customer support & Operations Manager 
 
 



 

Biotech Desk Pvt. Ltd. 
Plot No 3,  Rd # 12, IDA Nacharam,  
Ph: +91-7207616167, 7207116161 Mb: 9550029559 
support@biotechdesk.com      www.biotechdesk.com.com 

 

 

 
 

 

                                PROPRIETORY NATURE CERTIFICATE 
 
 
 

1) Certified that articles mentioned in quotation no. G2P#231108_E_GS_BM_25 Dated 18/04/2024 

are proprietary items of Genscript. 

 

2) M/s Biotech Desk Pvt Ltd is the sole manufacturer /distributors / established importers / dealer of 

these articles. 

 

3) Certified that the rates quoted by Biotech Desk Pvt Ltd are the same and not higher these quoted 

with other Government, Public Sector or Private 
 

 
 For Biotech Desk Pvt Ltd, 

 Yours sincerely, 

 Authorized Signatory’s 

      
 

 Name: Jhansi Rani 

 Designation: Customer support & Operations Manager 
 
 



1

BIOTECH DESK PVT LTD
No.4, Navratna, Street No.2, Habsiguda, 
Hyderabad,  Telangana 500007,  India
Phone:7207616167, support@biotechdesk.com
GSTIN 36AACCB1190R1ZC

QUOTATION
  Quotation No : BDPL/23-24/Q1543 B
  Quotaion Date : 18/04/2024
  Expiry Date : 21/05/2024
 Reference# : G2P#231108_E_GS_BM_25

  Place Of Supply : West Bengal (19)
  Category Name : RS
  Kind Attn : Musaddique Hossain c/o Prof. 

Sudit S. Mukhopadhyay
  Email ID : hossainmusaddique@gmail.

com
  Our Ref# : G2P#231108_E_GS_BM_25
 Customer Mobile : 9836009678

Bill To Ship To

NIT - Durgapur
Biotechnology Department
IT Durgapur, Mahatma Gandhi Avenue
A-Zone,
Durgapur
713209 West Bengal
India
GSTIN 19AAALN0451E1ZC

Prof. Sudit S. Mukhopadhyay
NIT - Durgapur
Biotechnology Department
IT Durgapur, Mahatma Gandhi Avenue
A-Zone,
Durgapur
713209 West Bengal
India
GSTIN 19AAALN0451E1ZC

S 
No Item & Description Cat# Pack Size Qty Rate

IGST
Amount% Amt

1 Gene Synthesis: 430-3000 bp
"Gene name: LPMO_L27NTL
Length (bp#): 872
HSN: 29349900

GS-01 1 872.00
Nos

25.00 18% 2,657.37 21,800.00

2 Cloning
SKU : NA
Vector: pPICZ(alpha) A
5' Restriction site: BstBI
3' Restriction: NotI
Deliverable: 4 ug of
lyophilized plasmid
containing the gene insert
HSN: 29349900

GSC 01 4 μg 1.00 6,000.00 18% 731.39 6,000.00

3 Gene Synthesis: 430-3000 bp
"Gene name: LPMO_L27EXK
Length (bp#): 842
HSN: 29349900

GS-01 NA 842.00
bp

25.00 18% 2,565.95 21,050.00

4 Cloning
SKU : NA
Vector: pPICZ(alpha) A
5' Restriction site: BstBI
3' Restriction: NotI
Deliverable: 4 ug of
lyophilized plasmid
containing the gene insert
HSN: 29349900

GSC 01 4 μg 1.00 6,000.00 18% 731.39 6,000.00

5 Gene Synthesis: 430-3000 bp
"Gene name:LPMO_L25NNS
Length (bp#): 836
HSN: 29349900

GS-01 NA 836.00
bp

25.00 18% 2,547.66 20,900.00

6 Cloning
SKU : NA
Vector: pPICZ(alpha) A
5' Restriction site: BstBI
3' Restriction: NotI
Deliverable: 4 ug of
lyophilized plasmid
containing the gene insert
HSN: 29349900

GSC 01 4 μg 1.00 6,000.00 18% 731.39 6,000.00

7 Gene Synthesis: 430-3000 bp
"Gene name: Xl_WT protein 
sequence:
Length (bp#): 954
HSN: 29349900

GS-01 NA 954.00
bp

25.00 18% 2,907.26 23,850.00



2

Sub Total 1,54,800.00

Discount (-) 49,968.00

Total Taxable Amount 1,04,832.00

IGST18 (18%) 18,869.76

Rounding 0.24

Total ₹1,23,702.00

For Biotech Desk Pvt Ltd

Authorized Signature

Total In Words
Indian Rupee One Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Two 
Only

Notes

Special One time special Discount

 Our Bank Details :

BENEFICIARY NAME   :  BIOTECH DESK PRIVATE LIMITED

ACCOUNT NUMBER    :  2023280403

NAME OF THE BANK  :  KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD

BRANCH                        :  NACHARAM, HYDERABAD

IFSC CODE                    :  KKBK0007470

SWIFT CODE                 :  KKBKINBBXXX

Terms & Conditions
Validity                                :  30 days
Payment Terms                  :  100% Advance 
Delivery Terms                   : 4-5 working weeks of receipt of confirmed 
order.

S 
No Item & Description Cat# Pack Size Qty Rate

IGST
Amount% Amt

8 Cloning
SKU : NA
Vector: pPICZ(alpha) A
5' Restriction site: EcoRI
3' Restriction: XbaI
Deliverable: 4 ug of
lyophilized plasmid
containing the gene insert
HSN: 29349900

GSC 01 4 μg 1.00 6,000.00 18% 731.39 6,000.00

9 Gene Synthesis: 430-3000 bp
"Gene name: BGL17_WT protein 
sequence:
Length (bp#): 1488
HSN: 29349900

GS-01 NA 1,488.00
bp

25.00 18% 4,534.59 37,200.00

10 Cloning
SKU : NA
Vector: pPICZ(alpha) A
5' Restriction site: EcoRI
3' Restriction: XbaI
Deliverable: 4 ug of
lyophilized plasmid
containing the gene insert
HSN: 29349900

GSC 01 4 μg 1.00 6,000.00 18% 731.37 6,000.00



3

 Note: If it is a customer provided vector the time line would be increased to 2-3 weeks.

Optional Services: 
We also offer services of Protein expression evaluation in E.Coli at the cost of Rs18,000/-, Please let us know if you want us to add this to your 
current project. 

Deliverables for Protein Evaluation: 
1. Detailed report with gel pictures of protein expression at 2 different temperatures and in the soluble Vs insoluble fraction 
2. All protocols followed shall be shared


	PAC Notice.pdf
	PAC.pdf
	Proprietry nature certificate by vendor.pdf
	Proprietry nature certificate by vendor-signed.pdf
	Quotation PAC items.pdf

